Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of
	FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	
PLY GEM PACIFIC WINDOWS COKPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: M W NPOWS AND DOORS TA Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 861 HERCULES AVE. City: _CLEARWATER_ State: _FL Country: USA Zip: 33.765 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No so document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) G 550 Z 10
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence pacerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
lame: FRANK J. BENASUTTI	7 Total fee (27 CER 4 24/h) 9 9 40
reet Address: <u>/7294 BELHUDA</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{\infty}\) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
VILLAGE DRIVE	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Y: BOCA RATON	8. Payment Information
ate: FL Zip: 33487 None Number: 561 994 5959 EX Number: 561 994 5990 The late QAOL, com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02 - 3295 Authorized User Name FLANE J. BENASUTY/
31	te 3/25/10
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 185 Platt Clay Way, Kearney, Missouri 64060 is the owner of U. S. Patent number 6,550,210 as shown by the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

And Whereas MI Windows and Doors, Inc, a California corporation, with a place of business at 861 Hercules Avenue, Clearwater, Florida 33765 desires to acquire said patent;

Now Therefore, in consideration of \$1.00 and for other good and sufficient consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged,

Ply Gem Pacific Windows Corporation does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MI Windows and Doors, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Patent number 6,550,210, this January 17, 2008.

PATENT REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0299 5619945990

Jan. 17, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly authorized and executed as of the date hereof.

PLY GEM PACIFIC WINDOWS CORPORATION

By: _____

MI WINDOWS & DOORS, INC.

By:

Name: Title:

[Signature page to Patent Assignment]

RECORDED: 03/25/2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly authorized and executed as of the date hereof.

> PLY GEM PACIFIC WINDOWS CORPORATION

By:____

Name:

Title:

MI WINDOWS & DOORS, INC.

Jan 17, 2008

[Signature page to Patent Assignment]

PATENT

REEL: 024140 FRAME: 0301